
HENRY BERGER (1852); first heard in Philadelphia at St. Augustine’s, Easter Sunday, 1852 
 

St. Augustine’s Church, R.C. 
Fourth Street, south of Vine Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 

[Excerpt from:] “Local Matters. / A Powerful Organ,” The (Baltimore, Md.) Sun 28, no, 96 (Wednesday, March 12, 
1851): 2 hereafter S. 

 

 
 

“Local Matters. / Great Organ for St. Augustine’s Church, Philadelphia,” S 30, no. 75 (Saturday, February 2, 1852): 
1. 

 

   
 

“Local Matters. / Trial of the Great Organ,” S 30, no. 79 (Thursday, February 19, 1852): 2. 
 

   
 

[Excerpt from:] “Local Matters. / Organ Trial,” S 30, no. 80 (Friday, February 20, 1852): 1. 
 

 



Henry Berger; Pennsylvania; Philadelphia; St. Augustine’s Church, R.C.; 1852; cont’d., page 2: 
 

“Organs [Ad],” S 30, no. 83 (Tuesday, February 24, 1852): 2. 
 

 
 

[Excerpt from:] “Local Affairs. / Great Organ of St. Augustine’s Church,” (Philadelphia, Pa.) Public Ledger 33, no. 13 
(Thursday, April 8, 1852): 2. 

 

 
 

“Organ of St. Augustine’s Church [Ad],” PL 33, no. 15 (Saturday, April 10, 1852): 2. 
 

 
 

“Trial of a Church Organ,” S 30, no. 125 (Tuesday, April 13, 1852): 2. 
 

 
 

[Excerpt from:] “By Last Night’s Express Train,” S 30, no. 126 (Wednesday, April 14, 1852): 1. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Henry Berger; Pennsylvania; Philadelphia; St. Augustine’s Church, R.C.; 1852; cont’d., page 3: 
 

“A Concert of Sacred Music,” (Philadelphia) Pennsylvania Inquirer 46, no. 99 (Saturday, April 24, 1852): 2. 
 

 
 

“A Great Organ,” PI 46, no. 102 (Wednesday, April 28, 1852): 1. 
 

    
 

“Great Church Organ,” S 32, no. 67 (Friday, February 2, 1853): 1. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 



Henry Berger; Pennsylvania; Philadelphia; St. Augustine’s Church, R.C.; cont’d., page 4: 
 

[Excerpt from:] “Local Matters. / Large Church Organs,” S 32, no. 116 (March 31, 1853): 1. 
 

 
 

“Philadelphia,” The New York Musical Review and Choral Advocate (Thursday, February 15, 1855): 61. 
 

 


